### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM847482

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                                     |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                                | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                   |
|-------------------------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------------|
| INFORMA BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE, INC. |          | 06/01/2022     | Corporation:<br>MASSACHUSETTS |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | CAERUS US 1 INC.                 |
|-----------------|----------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 1 Pennsylvania Plaza, Suite 2505 |
| City:           | New York                         |
| State/Country:  | NEW YORK                         |
| Postal Code:    | 10119                            |
| Entity Type:    | Corporation: DELAWARE            |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark     |
|----------------------|---------|---------------|
| Registration Number: | 4424023 | BIOMEDTRACKER |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2122925390

Email: mail@ipcounselors.com

William C. Wright **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 60 East 42nd Street, Suite 1250 Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10165

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Jeannie Ashten   |
|--------------------|------------------|
| SIGNATURE:         | /Jeannie Ashten/ |
| DATE SIGNED:       | 10/20/2023       |

**Total Attachments: 14** 

source=Project Lancaster - Informa Business Intelligence Inc to CAERUS US 1 iInc#page1.tif source=Project Lancaster - Informa Business Intelligence Inc to CAERUS US 1 iInc#page2.tif source=Project Lancaster - Informa Business Intelligence Inc to CAERUS US 1 iInc#page3.tif source=Project Lancaster - Informa Business Intelligence Inc to CAERUS US 1 iInc#page4.tif source=Project Lancaster - Informa Business Intelligence Inc to CAERUS US 1 iInc#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008233 FRAME: 0903

900808213

source=Project Lancaster - Informa Business Intelligence Inc to CAERUS US 1 iInc#page6.tif source=Project Lancaster - Informa Business Intelligence Inc to CAERUS US 1 iInc#page7.tif source=Project Lancaster - Informa Business Intelligence Inc to CAERUS US 1 iInc#page8.tif source=Project Lancaster - Informa Business Intelligence Inc to CAERUS US 1 iInc#page9.tif source=Project Lancaster - Informa Business Intelligence Inc to CAERUS US 1 iInc#page10.tif source=Project Lancaster - Informa Business Intelligence Inc to CAERUS US 1 iInc#page11.tif source=Project Lancaster - Informa Business Intelligence Inc to CAERUS US 1 iInc#page12.tif source=Project Lancaster - Informa Business Intelligence Inc to CAERUS US 1 iInc#page13.tif source=Project Lancaster - Informa Business Intelligence Inc to CAERUS US 1 iInc#page14.tif

EXECUTION VERSION

# INFORMA BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE, INC. AND CAERUS US 1 INC.

IP ASSIGNMENT

### **CONTENTS**

| Cla  | ause   | Page |
|------|--|------|
| 1.   | Interpretation                                   | 1    |
| 2.   | Assignment                                       | 2    |
| 3.   | Further Assurances                               | 3    |
| 4.   | No Warranty                                      | 3    |
| 5.   | Governing Law                                    | 3    |
| 6.   | Counterparts                                     | 3    |
| Sche | edule 1 Registered Intellectual Property Rights  | 4    |
|      | edule 2 Pharma Intelligence Business Trade Marks |      |

### **THIS AGREEMENT** is made on 1 June 2022

### **AMONG:**

- (1) **INFORMA BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE, INC.**, a Massachusetts corporation (identification number 042705709), whose registered office is at 605 3<sup>rd</sup> Avenue, 22<sup>nd</sup> Floor, New York, NY 10158, USA ("**Assignor**"); and
- (2) **CAERUS US 1 INC.**, a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its registered office at Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19801 and registered with the secretary of state of Delaware under number 6591595, ("**Assignee**").

### **BACKGROUND**

- (A) Assignor has agreed to sell its interest in the business known as "Pharma Intelligence".
- (B) On 10 February 2022, Assignor and Caerus Midco 3 S.À R.L. (alongside other related parties) entered into an agreement for the sale and purchase of, among other things, the Datamonitor Business and Informa Intelligence Business as a going concern (the "Sale and Purchase Agreement").
- (C) Pursuant to the Sale and Purchase Agreement, the Assignor has agreed to assign (and procure the assignment of) the Assigning Intellectual Property Rights.

### **IT IS AGREED** as follows:

### 1. INTERPRETATION

Unless otherwise expressly set out herein, capitalised words and expressions used in this Agreement shall have the meanings given to them in the Sale and Purchase Agreement, and the interpretation provisions set out in Clause 1 of the Sale and Purchase Agreement apply to this Agreement as if expressly set out herein.

In this Agreement, unless the context requires otherwise, the following terms shall have the following meanings:

"Assigning Intellectual Property Rights" means (i) all Intellectual Property legally or beneficially owned by the Assignor and that relates exclusively to the Businesses at the Effective Time; and (ii) any interest or right of the Assignor in the Pharma Intelligence Business Trade Marks;

"Businesses" means the Datamonitor Business, the Informa Intelligence Business, the Informa UK Business and the Informa Markets Business;

"**Datamonitor**" means Datamonitor Pty Limited, a company registered in New South Wales (Australian company number 086 509 695), whose registered office is at Level 4, 24 York Street, Sydney, NSW 2000, Australia;

"Datamonitor Business" means those parts of the Pharma Intelligence Business carried on by Datamonitor at the Effective Time;

"Effective Time" means 00.01 a.m. (London time) on 1 June 2022;

"Informa Intelligence" means the Assignor;

"Informa Intelligence Business" means those parts of the Pharma Intelligence Business carried on by Informa Intelligence at the Effective Time;

"Informa Markets Business" means the business carried on by C&D Intelligence U.K. Limited (a company incorporated in England and Wales, registered no. 13793264, whose registered office is at 5 Howick Place, London, SW1P 1WG) at the Effective Time;

"Informa UK" means Informa UK Limited;

"Informa UK Business" means the business carried on by Pharma Intelligence U.K. Limited (a company incorporated in England and Wales, registered no. 13787459, whose registered office is at 5 Howick Place, London, SW1P 1WG) and the Pharma UK Subsidiaries (as defined in the Sale and Purchase Agreement) at the Effective Time;

"Intellectual Property" means all industrial and intellectual property rights, whether registered or not, including pending applications for registration of such rights and the right to apply for registration or extension of such rights including, without limitation, patent rights, petty patents, utility models, design patents, registered and unregistered designs, copyright (including moral rights and neighbouring rights, and rights in software and databases), database rights and rights in data, domain names, social media handles, rights in inventions, know-how, trade secrets and confidential information, rights in trade names, trade dress, unfair competition and passing off, integrated circuits and other sui generis rights, trade marks, trading names, logos, rights in goodwill and reputation, the get up of products and packaging, geographical indications and applications and other signs used in trade, internet domain names, unique marketing codes, rights in knowhow and any rights of the same or similar effect or nature as any of the foregoing anywhere in the world;

"Pharma Intelligence Business" has the meaning defined in the Sale and Purchase Agreement; and

"Pharma Intelligence Business Trade Marks" means the trade marks listed in Schedule 2.

### 2. ASSIGNMENT

- 2.1 Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all its right, title and interest in the Assigning Intellectual Property Rights, including those listed in Schedule 1 and Schedule 2 to this Agreement, together with:
  - 2.1.1 any registrations granted pursuant to any of the applications comprised in the Assigning Intellectual Property Rights;
  - any rights to apply for, prosecute and maintain any applications for registration and any registrations which form part of the Assigning Intellectual Property Rights;

- 2.1.3 all statutory and common law rights attaching to the Assigning Intellectual Property Rights, together with the goodwill of the business relating to the goods or services in respect of which the Assigning Intellectual Property Rights are registered or used;
- 2.1.4 the right to bring, make, oppose, defend, appeal proceedings, claims or actions and obtain relief (and to retain any damages recovered, settlement payments received and any other proceeds therefrom) in respect of any infringement, or any other cause of action arising from ownership, of any of the Assigning Intellectual Property Rights whether occurring before, on, or after the date of this Agreement.
- 2.2 The Assignee acknowledges and agrees that the Assigning Intellectual Property Rights and their assignment are subject to the applicable provisions of the other Transaction Documents (as defined in the Sale and Purchase Agreement), including the Sale and Purchase Agreement itself.

### 3. FURTHER ASSURANCES

Assignor agrees to execute, or to cause to have executed, any confirmatory assignment or other documents and perform such acts that may be reasonably required in addition to the signing of this Agreement and reasonably requested by the Assignee in order to give full effect to this Agreement, including to record the transfer to the Assignee of the ownership of the Assigning Intellectual Property Rights in individual countries in so far as it is an application or registration, it being understood that any reasonable expense incurred by the Assignor in respect of the negotiation and execution of such confirmatory assignment shall be borne by the Assignee.

### 4. **NO WARRANTY**

The Assignee acknowledges and agrees that the Assignor does not make any representation or warranty whatsoever in this Agreement and all warranties and representations in relation to the Assigning Intellectual Property Rights are contained in and governed by the Sale and Purchase Agreement.

### 5. **GOVERNING LAW**

This Agreement and any non-contractual or other obligations arising out of or in connection with it are governed by English law. The courts of England shall have exclusive jurisdiction to settle any dispute arising from or connected with this Agreement.

### 6. **COUNTERPARTS**

This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when executed and delivered is an original and all of which together evidence the same agreement. This Agreement shall not come into effect until each party has executed at least one counterpart.

## Registered Copyright

| US Copyright Registration Number | Name                      |
|----------------------------------|---------------------------|
| TX0007306890                     | Trialtrove - January 2011 |
| TX0008603940                     | TrialScope Code           |

| 10227459840-v1 | 2316/100 15             | 2316/100 15               | 2316/100 15                            | 2316/100 15                   | 2316/100 15              | 2059/100 06                                  |  | 2288/200 0                                   | 9023/204 80                      | 2428/100 02                          | 9023/209 76                      | 2428/100 02                                  |  | 9023/204 80                      | 9023/204 77                      |
|----------------|-------------------------|---------------------------|--|-------------------------------|--------------------------|--|--|--|----------------------------------|--------------------------------------|----------------------------------|--|--|----------------------------------|----------------------------------|
| \840-v1        | US<br>Trade             | United<br>Kingdo<br>m: UK | Foreign<br>Trade<br>Mark               | EU<br>Trade<br>Mark<br>Applic | Foreign<br>Trade<br>Mark | US<br>Trade<br>Mark<br>Applic                | USA:<br>TM<br>Reg<br>No.<br>541279           | US<br>Trade<br>Mark<br>Applic                | Madrid<br>Registr<br>ation       | United<br>Wingdo<br>m: UK            | UK<br>Trade<br>Mark<br>Applic    | EU<br>Trade<br>Mark<br>Applic                | EU:<br>Renew<br>al due<br>24                 | Madrid<br>Design<br>ation:       | Madrid<br>Design                 |
|                | United<br>States        | United<br>Kingdo<br>m     | India                                  | Europe<br>an<br>Union         | Canada                   | United<br>States<br>of<br>Americ             | United<br>States<br>of<br>Americ<br>a        | United<br>States<br>of<br>Americ             | WIPO                             | United<br>Kingdo<br>m                | United<br>Kingdo<br>m            | Europe<br>an<br>Union                        | Europe<br>an<br>Union                        | China                            | Australi<br>a                    |
|                | US<br>Trade             | UK /<br>BUTM<br>Compa     | Auton<br>Nation<br>al<br>Trade<br>Mark | EU<br>Trade<br>Mark<br>Applic | Nation<br>al<br>Trade    | US<br>Trade<br>Mark<br>Applic                | US<br>Trade<br>Mark<br>Applic<br>ation       | US<br>Trade<br>Mark<br>Applic                | Madrid<br>Registr<br>ation       | UK /<br>EUTM<br>Compa                | UK<br>Trade<br>Mark<br>Applic    | EU<br>Trade<br>Mark<br>Applic                | EU<br>Trade<br>Mark<br>Applic                | Madrid<br>Design<br>ation        | Madrid<br>Design                 |
|                | SKIPTA                  | SKIPTA b                  | SKIPTA                                 | SKIPTA                        | SKIPTA                   | SITETROV E                                   | PHARMA<br>REMIA                              | MedTRA K                                     | MedTRA K                         | MedTRA K b                           | MedTRA K                         | MedTRA K                                     | MedTRA K                                     | MedTRA oK                        | MedTRA oK                        |
|                | Informa<br>Intelligence | Informa<br>Intelligence   | Informa<br>Intelligence                | Informa<br>Intelligence       | Informa<br>Intelligence  | Informa<br>Intelligence                      | P Informa<br>Intelligence                    | C Informa<br>Intelligence                    | C Informa<br>Intelligence        | C Informa<br>Intelligence            | C Informa<br>Intelligence        | C Informa<br>Intelligence                    | C Informa<br>Intelligence                    | C Informa<br>Intelligence        | C Informa<br>Intelligence        |
|                | 35                      | 9, 35,<br>45              | 9, 35,<br>45                           | 9, 35,<br>45                  | 0, 0,<br>9, 35,<br>45    | 42   | 42   | 35,<br>36                                    | 9, 16,<br>35,<br>36              | 9, 16,<br>35,<br>36                  | 9, 16,<br>35,<br>36              | 9, 16,<br>35,<br>36                          | 9, 16,<br>35,<br>36                          | 9, 16,<br>35,<br>36              | 35,<br>36,                       |
|                | SKIPTA LLC              | Skipta, Ltd.              | Skipta, Ltd.                           | Skipta, Ltd.                  | Skipta, Ltd.             | Informa<br>Business<br>Intelligence,<br>Inc. | Informa<br>Business<br>Intelligence,<br>Inc. | Informa<br>Business<br>Intelligence,<br>Inc. | Life Sciences<br>Analytics, Inc. | Informa<br>Business<br>Intelligence, | Life Sciences<br>Analytics, Inc. | Informa<br>Business<br>Intelligence,<br>Inc. | Informa<br>Business<br>Intelligence,<br>Inc. | Life Sciences<br>Analytics, Inc. | Life Sciences<br>Analytics, Inc. |
| -6-            | Registered              | Registered                | Registered                             | Registered                    | Registered               | Registered                                   | Registered                                   | Registered                                   | Registered                       | Registered                           | Registered                       | Registered                                   |  | Protected                        | Protected                        |
|                | 85462547                | UK00911<br>5 88506        | 2490126                                | 01158850<br>6                 | 1615204                  | 77734559                                     | 87556997                                     | 85003935                                     | 1045525                          | UK00908<br>9 79551                   | UK00002<br>5 44363               | 00897955<br>1                                | 8979551                                      | 1045525                          | 1045525                          |
|                | 2011-11-02              | 2013-02-20                | 2013-03-05                             | 2013-02-20                    | 2013-02-21               | 2009-05-12                                   | 2017-08-04                                   | 2010-04-01                                   | 2010-04-21                       | 2010-03-24                           | 2010-04-09                       | 2010-03-24                                   |  | 2010-04-21                       | 2010-04-21                       |
|                | 2012-10-09              | 2013-04-09                | 2015-02-02                             | 2013-04-09                    | 2014-08-13               | 2009-10-20                                   |  | 2010-08-24                                   |                                  | 2010-03-30                           | 2010-07-30                       | 2010-03-30                                   |  |                                  | 2011-08-18                       |
|                |                         |                           |  |                               | 2014-11-28               |  |  |  |                                  |                                      |                                  |  |  | 2012-10-08                       | 2011-11-28                       |
|                | 4263401                 | UK0091<br>15<br>88506     | 1247185                                | 1158850<br>6                  | 894223                   | 3733768                                      | 5412791                                      | 3873342                                      | 1045525                          | UK0090<br>89<br>79551                | UK0000<br>25<br>44363            | 8979551                                      |  | 1045525                          | 1378247                          |
|                | 2012-12-25              | 2013-07-17                | 2015-11-12                             | 1158850 2013-07-17<br>6       | 2015-01-16               | 2010-01-05                                   | 2018-02-27                                   | 2010-11-09                                   | 2010-04-21                       | 2010-09-20                           | 2013-10-18                       | 2010-09-20                                   |  | 2010-04-21                       | 2011-11-28                       |
| 70-41028739    | 2022-12-25              | 2023-02-20                | 2023-03-05                             | 2023-02-20                    | 2030-01-16               | 2030-01-05                                   | 2028-02-27                                   | 2020-11-09                                   | 2020-04-21                       | 2030-03-24                           | 2020-04-09                       | 2030-03-24                                   | 2030-03-24                                   | 2020-04-21                       | 2020-04-21                       |

TRADEMARK REEL: 008233 FRAME: 0912

| 10227459840-v1 |  |  | 2058-1000                                    | 2288/200 0                              | 2288/200 0                                   | 2288/200 0                              | 2288/200 0                              | 2315/100 15             | 2316/100 15               | 2316/100 15                          | 2316/100 15                           | 2316/100 15                                 |      |
|----------------|--|--|--|---|--|---|---|-------------------------|---------------------------|--------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|---|------|
| 40-v1          | Japan: Design ation of IR Singap ore Design            | auon<br>China:<br>Trade<br>Mark<br>EU:<br>Design<br>ation of<br>IR           | US<br>Trade<br>Mark<br>Applic                | US<br>Trade<br>Mark<br>Applic           | US<br>Trade<br>Mark<br>Applic                | ation<br>US<br>Trade<br>Mark<br>Applic  | ation<br>US<br>Trade<br>Mark<br>Applic  | US<br>Trade<br>Mark     | United<br>Kingdo<br>m: UK | ation<br>Foreign<br>Trade<br>Mark    | EU<br>Trade<br>Mark<br>Applic         | Applic<br>ation<br>Foreign<br>Trade<br>Mark | Mark |
|                | Japan ) : : Singapo re )                               | China<br>China<br>Europe<br>an<br>Union                                      | United<br>States<br>of<br>Americ             | United<br>States<br>of<br>Americ        | United<br>States<br>of<br>Americ             | united United States of Americ          | united United States of Americ          | United<br>States<br>of  | United<br>Kingdo<br>m     | India                                | Europe<br>an<br>Union                 | Americ<br>a<br>Canada                       | 2    |
|                | Madrid<br>Design<br>ation<br>Madrid<br>Design<br>ation | atton Nation al Trade Mark Madrid Design atton                               | Trade Mark Applic                            | US<br>Trade<br>Mark<br>Applic           | US<br>Trade<br>Mark<br>Applic                | ation<br>US<br>Trade<br>Mark<br>Applic  | ation<br>US<br>Trade<br>Mark<br>Applic  | US<br>Trade<br>Mark     | UK /<br>EUTM<br>Compa     | ation Nation al Trade                | Mark<br>EU<br>Trade<br>Mark<br>Applic | Applic ation Nation al Trade                | Mark |
|                | TRIALSCO PE TRIALSCO PE                                | TRIALSCO PE TRIALSCO PE  | TRIALSCA<br>PE                               | THE TAN<br>SHEET                        | "THE ROSE<br>SHEET"                          | "THE PINK<br>SHEET"                     | "THE GRAY<br>SHEET"                     | SKIPTA logo             | SKIPTA logo<br>b          | SKIPTA logo                          | SKIPTA logo                           | SKIPTA logo                                 |      |
|                | Informa<br>Intelligence<br>Informa<br>Intelligence     | Informa<br>Intelligence<br>Informa<br>Intelligence                           | Informa<br>Intelligence                      | Informa<br>Intelligence                 | Informa<br>Intelligence                      | Informa<br>Intelligence                 | Informa<br>Intelligence                 | Informa<br>Intelligence | Informa<br>Intelligence   | Informa<br>Intelligence              | Informa<br>Intelligence               | Informa<br>Intelligence                     |      |
|                | 9, 35,<br>42,<br>44<br>9, 35,<br>42,                   | 9, 35,<br>42,<br>44<br>9, 35,<br>42,<br>44                                   | 42   | 16                                      | 16   | 16                                      | 16                                      | 7. Parists              | 9, 35,<br>45<br>800F) TA  | \$139 9, 35,<br>\$139 45<br>\$139 72 | SMP1 75<br>9, 35,                     | 0, 0, 0, 0, 9, 35, 8(3); 45                 |      |
|                | Informa Business Intelligence, Inc. Informa Business   | Informa Business Intelligence, Inc. Informa Business Intelligence, Inc. Inc. | Informa<br>Business<br>Intelligence,<br>Inc. | INFORMA<br>BUSINESS<br>INFORMATIO<br>N, | Informa<br>Business<br>Intelligence,<br>Inc. | INFORMA<br>BUSINESS<br>INFORMATIO<br>N, | INFORMA<br>BUSINESS<br>INFORMATIO<br>N, | SKIPTALLC               | Skipta, Ltd.              | Skipta, Ltd.                         | Skipta, Ltd.                          | Skipta, Ltd.                                |      |
| - 7 -          | Pre-Filing<br>Advice<br>Pre-Filing<br>Advice           | Filed Pre-Filing Advice  | Registered                                   | Registered                              | Registered                                   | Registered                              | Registered                              | Registered              | Registered                | Registered                           | Registered                            | Registered                                  |      |
|                |  |  | 77734561                                     | 74347704                                | 73262478                                     | 72069517                                | 72069512                                | 85464341                | UK00911<br>5 88555        | 2490125                              | 11588555                              | 1615205                                     |      |
|                |  | 05/08/2021   | 2009-05-12                                   | 1993-01-12                              | 1980-05-19                                   | 1959-03-13                              | 1959-03-13                              | 2011-11-04              | 2013-02-20                | 2013-03-05                           | 2013-02-20                            | 2013-02-21                                  |      |
|                |  |  | 2009-09-29                                   | 1993-11-09                              | 1981-09-01                                   |   |   | 2012-10-09              | 2013-04-09                | 2015-03-02                           | 2013-04-09                            | 2014-08-13                                  |      |
|                |  |  |  |   |  |   |   |                         |                           |                                      |                                       | 2014-11-28                                  |      |
|                |  |  | 3725074                                      | 1818918                                 | 1179109                                      | 697138                                  | 696456                                  | 4263415                 | UK0091<br>15<br>88555     | 1250458                              | 1158855<br>5                          | 894222                                      |      |
|                |  |  | 2009-12-15                                   | 1994-02-01                              | 1981-111-24                                  | 1960-05-03                              | 1960-04-19                              | 2012-12-25              | 2013-07-17                | 2015-11-30                           | 2013-07-17                            | 2015-01-16                                  |      |
| 70-4102873     |  |  | 2019-12-15                                   | 2024-02-01                              | 2021-11-24                                   | 2030-05-03                              | 2020-04-19                              | 2022-12-25              | 2023-02-20                | 2023-03-05                           | 2023-02-20                            | 2030-01-16                                  |      |

8 -

70-41028739

2059/100 05

| Trade<br>Mark      | Applic<br>ation<br>US | ation US Trade Mark                  | ation<br>US<br>Trade<br>Mark                                | ation<br>US<br>Trade<br>Mark<br>Applic | ation<br>US<br>Trade<br>Mark | ation<br>US<br>Trade<br>Mark<br>Applic | ation<br>US<br>Trade<br>Mark<br>Applic | US<br>Trade<br>Mark<br>Applic    | ation<br>USA:<br>Design<br>ation of<br>IR    | ation<br>US<br>Trade<br>Mark<br>Applic | Applic<br>ation<br>US<br>Trade<br>Mark<br>Applic | Internat<br>io nal      | ation of IR UK: Trade Mark TRIAL                                      |
|--------------------|-----------------------|--------------------------------------|---|--|------------------------------|--|--|----------------------------------|--|--|--|-------------------------|---|
| States<br>of       | Americ<br>a<br>United | a<br>United<br>States                | a<br>United<br>States<br>of                                 | a<br>United<br>States<br>of<br>Americ  | a<br>United<br>States<br>of  | a<br>United<br>States<br>of<br>Americ  | a<br>United<br>States<br>of<br>Americ  | United<br>States<br>of<br>Americ | united United States of Americ               | a<br>United<br>States<br>of<br>Americ  | United<br>States<br>of                           | WIPO                    | United<br>Kingdo<br>m   |
| Trade<br>Mark      | Applic<br>ation<br>US | ation<br>US<br>Trade<br>Mark         | ation<br>US<br>Trade<br>Mark                                | ation<br>US<br>Trade<br>Mark<br>Applic | ation<br>US<br>Trade<br>Mark | ation<br>US<br>Trade<br>Mark<br>Applic | ation<br>US<br>Trade<br>Mark           | US<br>Trade<br>Mark<br>Applic    | ation<br>Madrid<br>Design<br>ation           | ation<br>US<br>Trade<br>Mark<br>Applic | (IR<br>US<br>Trade<br>Mark                       | Madrid<br>Registr       | UK<br>Trade<br>Mark<br>Applic   |
| RESULTS<br>SUMMARI | TRS TRIAL             | TRIALTRO<br>VE                       | TRIALSCO<br>PE ENGAGE                                       | TRIALSCO<br>PE ENGAGE                  | TRIALSCO<br>PE<br>DISCLOSE   | TRIALSCO<br>PE<br>DISCLOSE             | TRIALSCO<br>PE<br>CONNECT              | TRIALSCO<br>PE<br>CONNECT        | TRIALSCO<br>PE                               | TRIALSCO<br>PE                         | TRIALSCO<br>PE                                   | TRIALSCO<br>PE          | TRIALSCO<br>PE  |
| Intelligence       | Informa               | Informa<br>Intelligence              | Informa<br>Intelligence                                     | Informa<br>Intelligence                | Informa<br>Intelligence      | Informa<br>Intelligence                | Informa<br>Intelligence                | Informa<br>Intelligence          | Informa<br>Intelligence                      | Informa<br>Intelligence                | Informa<br>Intelligence                          | Informa<br>Intelligence | Informa<br>Intelligence   |
| \$)<br>8)<br>8)    |                       |                                      | 2000<br>2000<br>2000<br>2000<br>2000<br>2000<br>2000<br>200 |  | 877<br>800<br>800<br>800     |  | 88<br>88                               |                                  |  | ¥.                                     |  |                         |   |
|                    | 42                    | 42                                   | . 45  | 42                                     | . 42                         | 42                                     | 42                                     | 42                               | 9, 35,<br>42,<br>44                          | 42                                     | 42 #   | 9, 35,<br>42,           | 9, 35,<br>42,   |
|                    | Inc. Trialscope, Inc. | Informa<br>Business<br>Intelligence, | Trialscope, Inc.  | Trialscope, Inc.                       | Trialscope, Inc.             | Trialscope, Inc.                       | Trialscope, Inc.                       | Trialscope, Inc.                 | Informa<br>Business<br>Intelligence,<br>Inc. | Trialscope, Inc.                       | meingence,<br>Inc.<br>Trialscope, Inc.           | Informa<br>Business     | Intelligence,<br>Inc.<br>Informa<br>Business<br>Intelligence,<br>Inc. |
| ,                  | Registered            | Registered                           | Pending   | Pending                                | Registered                   | Registered                             | Registered                             | Registered                       | Pre-Filing<br>Advice                         | Registered                             | Registered                                       | Filed                   | Filed   |
|                    | 87444540              | 77734563                             | 88519505  | 88519601                               | 88519537                     | 88519615                               | 88733438                               | 88733473                         |  | 86468805                               | 85612052   |                         | UK00003<br>6 68861  |
|                    | 2017-05-10            | 2009-05-12                           | 2019-07-17  | 2019-07-17                             | 2019-07-17                   | 2019-07-17                             | 2019-12-19                             | 2019-12-19                       |  | 2014-12-02                             | 2012-04-30                                       |                         | 14/07/2021  |
|                    |                       | 2009-10-20                           |   |  |                              |  |  |                                  |  |  |  |                         |   |
|                    | 5359186               | 3733769                              |   |  | 5976211                      | 5976216                                | 6123398                                | 6123399                          |  | 4781349                                | 4263912  |                         |   |
|                    | 2017-12-19            | 2010-01-05                           |   |  | 2020-02-04                   | 2020-02-04                             | 2020-08-11                             | 2020-08-11                       |  | 2015-07-28                             | 2012-12-25                                       |                         |   |
|                    | 2027-12-19            | 2030-01-05                           |   |  | 2030-02-04                   | 2030-02-04                             | 2030-08-11                             | 2030-08-11                       |  | 2025-07-28                             | 2022-12-25                                       |                         |   |

|   |   |  |  |  | 2288/200 0                              | 2288/200 0                                       |                 |
|---|---|--|--|--|---|--|-----------------|
| Foreign<br>Trade<br>Mark<br>Applic<br>ation     | Madrid<br>Design<br>ation:<br>Japan,<br>Singap<br>ore,<br>USA | Madrid<br>Design<br>ation:<br>EU                 | USA:<br>Design<br>ation of<br>IR                 | US<br>Trade<br>Mark<br>Applic<br>ation n | US<br>Trade<br>Mark<br>Applic<br>ation  | Foreign<br>Trade<br>Mark<br>Applic<br>ation      | Applic<br>ation |
| China   | Japan,<br>Singapo<br>re, USA                                  | Europe<br>an<br>Union                            | United<br>States<br>of<br>Americ                 | United<br>States<br>of<br>Americ         | United<br>States<br>of<br>Americ        | Japan  | Americ<br>a     |
| Chines<br>e Trade<br>Mark<br>Applic<br>ation    | Madrid<br>Design<br>ation                                     | Madrid<br>Design<br>ation                        |  | US<br>Trade<br>Mark<br>Applic<br>ation n | US<br>Trade<br>Mark<br>Applic<br>ation  | Nation<br>al<br>Trade<br>Mark<br>Applic<br>ation | Applic<br>ation |
| TRIALSCOP<br>E                                  | TRIALSCOP<br>E  | TRIALSCOP<br>E                                   | TRIALSCOP<br>E                                   | PHARMAC<br>M                             | MEDTECH<br>INSIGHT                      | HEALTH<br>NEWS<br>DAILY                          |                 |
| Informa<br>Intelligence                         | Informa<br>Intelligence                                       | Informa<br>Intelligence                          | Informa<br>Intelligence                          | Informa<br>Intelligence                  | Informa<br>Intelligence                 | Informa<br>Intelligence                          |                 |
| 9,<br>35,<br>42                                 | 9, 35,<br>42,<br>44   | 9, 35,<br>42,<br>44                              | 9, 35,<br>42,<br>44                              | 42                                       | <b>1</b> 6                              | xwixaa 41  |                 |
| 5, INFORMA<br>BUSINESS<br>INTELLIGEN<br>CE, INC |   | 5, INFORMA<br>BUSINESS<br>INTELLIGEN<br>CE, INC. | 5, INFORMA<br>BUSINESS<br>INTELLIGEN<br>CE, INC. | Trialscope, Inc.                         | INFORMA<br>BUSINESS<br>INFORMATIO<br>N, | INFORMA<br>BUSINESS<br>INFORMATIO<br>N, INC.     |                 |
| Pending   | Pending   | Registered                                       | Pending  | Registered                               | Registered                              | Registered                                       |                 |
| 58249446  | 1632204   | 1632204  | 79328076   | 77780764                                 | 78208303                                | 2011<br>074959                                   |                 |
| 2021-08-05                                      | 2021-07-14  | 2021-07-14                                       | 2021-07-14                                       | 2009-07-14                               | 2003-01-29                              | 2011-10-19                                       |                 |
|   |   |  |  |  | 2003-09-30                              | 2011-11-17                                       |                 |
|   |   |  |  | 3777181                                  | 2797765                                 | 5490649  |                 |
|   |   |  |  | 2010-04-20                               | 2003-12-23                              | 2012-04-27                                       |                 |
|   |   |  |  | 2030-04-20                               | 2023-12-23                              | 2022-04-27                                       |                 |

- 10 -

70-41028739

SCHEDULE 2
Pharma Intelligence Business Trade Marks

| CLINICA         | CITELINE PREDICT           | CITELINE ENGAGE   | CITELINE CONNECT | CITELINE                    | CHINATROVE     | CHEMIST + DRUGGIST        | CATALYST TRACKER                                  | C+DDATA             | C+D              | BIOMEDTRACKER             | 达谋              |
|-----------------|----------------------------|-------------------|------------------|-----------------------------|----------------|---------------------------|---|---------------------|------------------|---------------------------|-----------------|
| MEDTECH INSIGHT | MEDTECH                    | MEDDEVICE TRACKER | JD               | JAMES DUDLEY                | OAIA NI        | HEALTH NEWS DAILY         | HBW INSIGHT                                       | GENERICS BULLETIN   | FDC REPORTS      | DATAMONITOR<br>HEALTHCARE | DATAMONITOR     |
| PINK SHEET      | PINK                       | PHARMATROVE       | PHARMAPROJECTS   | PHARMAPREMIA                | PHARMAPREDICT  | PHARMACM                  | PHARMA INTELLIGENCE<br>AND PINK ADVANTAGE<br>LOGO | PHARMA INTELLIGENCE | PHARMA 360       | OTC BULLETIN              | MEDTRACK        |
| TRIALPREDICT    | TRIAL TRANSPARENCY WEBSITE | THE TAN SHEET     | THE ROSE SHEET   | THE PINK SHEET              | THE GRAY SHEET | STRATEGIC<br>TRANSACTIONS | SOURCE GENERICS                                   | SKIPTA              | SITETROVE        | SCRIP                     | PRIMAL PICTURES |
|                 |                            |                   |                  | TRS TRIAL RESULTS SUMMARIES | TRIALTROVE     | TRIALSCOPE ENGAGE         | TRIALSCOPE DISCLOSE                               | TRIALSCOPE CONNECT  | TRIALSCOPE ATLAS | TRIALSCOPE                | TRIALSCAPE      |

REEL: 008233 FRAME: 0916

## **EXECUTED** by the parties

| Signed by Brian Vasandani      |          | ) |
|--------------------------------|----------|---|
| for and on behalf of           |          | ) |
| INFORMA BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE, | INC.     | ) |
|                                | une 2022 |   |

[Lancaster – Signature Page to IP Assignment Ag TRADEMARK

Signed by for and on behalf of CAERUS US 1 INC.

**RECORDED: 10/20/2023** 

David Reis